FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-29-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



· 12 PM 2:17 MANCE

100995161 **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name THE CHMART CORPORATION	05 01 98			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion Ohio			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name OHMART/Vega Corporation				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 4241 Allendorf Drive				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Cincinnati	Ohio 45209-9961			
Individual City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio				
/26/1999 DNGUYEN 00000231 872473 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FC:481 40.00 DP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washing DEMARK

REEL: 1874 FRAME: 0573

FORM Expires 06/3	PTO-1618B
Expires our	30733

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 513-579-6959			
Name Patricia B. Hogan			
Address (line 1) Keating, Muething & Klekamp, P.L.L.			
Address (line 2) 1400 Provident Tower			
Address (line 3) One East Fourth Street			
Address (line 4) Cincinnati, Ohio 45202			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)			
872473 872473			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No			
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Patricia B. Hogan Alucia Schargen 1/17/99			
Name of Person Signing Signature // Date Signed			

TRADEMARK REEL: 1874 FRAME: 0574



Prescribed by BOB TAFT, Secretary of State 30 East Broad Street, 14th Floor Columbus, Ohio 43266-0418 Form SH-AMD (January 1991)

Charter No.	
Approved _	
Date ·	
Fee	

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT by Shareholders to the Articles of Incorporation of

The Ohmart Corporation			
•		(Name of Corporation)	•
J	Joseph E. Stigler	, who is:	
□ C	hairman of the Board 🖫 🛭 🗷	resident Vice Presi	dent (check one)
and			
Pau	ıl V. Muething	, who is: Secretary	Assistant Secretary (Check one)
of the	e above named Ohio corporation	on for profit do hereby ce	rtify that: (check the appropriate box and
com	plete the appropriate statemen	its)	
•	held on	, 19at wh roxy, and by the affirmati	ourpose of adopting this amendment and ich meeting a quorum of the shareholders ve vote of the holders of shares entitling corporation.
173	in a writing signed by all of th for that purpose, the following		d be entitled to notice of a meeting held articles was adopted:
	Article First in the Articles of In "Articles First. The name of the	•	
iN have	WITNESS WHEREOF, the above hereto subscribed their name	ove named officers, acting es thisis+day of(for and on the behalf of the corporation, May 19 98 L (Chairman, President, Vice Predisent)
	•	Joseph By Paul V.	

NOTE: Ohio law does not permit one officer to sign in two capacities; Two separate TRADEMARK quired, even if this REEL: 1874 FRAME: 0575

Return To: KEATING, MUETHING & KLEKAMP, P. ATTN K S SMITH ONE E FOURTH ST #1800 CINCINNATI, OH 45202-0000

-----cut along the dotted line-----



The State of Ohio

Secretary of State - Bob Taft

220972

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for OHMART/VEGA CORPORATION and that said business records show the filing and recording of:

<u>Document(s)</u> DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

Document No(s): 199812800960

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio, This 8th day of May, A.D. 1998

> Bob Taft Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 1874 FRAME: 0576



KEATING, MUETHING & KLEKAMP, P.L.L.

1400 PROVIDENT TOWER • ONE EAST FOURTH STREET • CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202 TEL. (513) 579-6400 • TDD (513) 579-6461

PATRICIA B. HOGAN

DIRECT DIAL: 579-6492 FACSIMILE: 579-6457

E-Mail: PHogan@kmklaw.com

March 17, 1999

172 PH 2-16

Box Assignment

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Re:

Recordation of Trademarks

Honorable Sir:

Enclosed is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet for the Ohmart Corporation name change. I have also enclosed a check in the amount of \$40.00 for the fee.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the enclosures by stamping and returning the enclosed postcard. Please charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to our Deposit Account No. 500735.

Sincerely,

KEATING, MUETHING & KLEKAMP, P.L.L.

y:

Patricia B. Hogan

PBH/ajp

Enclosure

cc: Paul V. Muething, Esq.

RECORDED: 03/22/1999

655988.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1874 FRAME: 0577